137925 GLASER PARKWAY    •     AKRON, OH 44306    •     888.729.4500
H
an
dl
es
,
H
in

M6 x 16 FHS
[24-216-6]
Ordering Information
A        B Hinge Type Weight (g) Part #
45 77
Left Side Mount 43 23-545L
Right Side Mount 41 23-545R
35 59
Left Side Mount 35 23-535L
Right Side Mount 33 23-545R
30 49
Left Side Mount 28 23-550L
Right Side Mount 28 23-550R
144 INDUSTRIAL PROFILE SYSTEMS     •     www.industrialprofile.com     •     sales@industrialprofile.com
Application
High-quality plastic hinges for constructing
medium duty guard/enclosure doors.
Technical Data
Glass-Filled Nylon, Black
Stainless Steel Pin
Max Force:
23-550: 380 N (85 lbf)
23-551: 400 N (90 lbf)
23-552: 400 N (90 lbf)
Ordering Information
A B Hinge Type Weight (g) Part #
2.74" 1.57"
Left Side Mount, 1.5" to 1.5" 43 23-551L
Right Side Mount, 1.5" to 1.5" 41 23-551R
1.93" 1.18"
Left Side Mount, 1" to 1" 28 23-550L
Right Side Mount, 1" to 1" 28 23-550R
Medium Duty Plastic (Inch)
Recommended Fasteners (Order Separately)
Series Screws T-Nuts
1.5" 25-212-4 25-001

23-251
23-252
Ordering Information
Description	 Unit*	 Weight (g)	 Part #
Steel Hinge 40/1.5" - Left	 Each	 18	 23-252L
Steel Hinge 40/1.5" - Fixed	 Each	 18	 23-252***
Steel Hinge 40/1.5" - Right	 Each	 18	 23-252R
Steel Hinge 40/1.5" to 28/1" - Left	 Each	 14	 23-251L
Steel Hinge 40/1.5" to 28/1" - Fixed	 Each	 14	 23-251**
Steel Hinge 401.5" to 28/1" - Right	 Each	 14	 23-251R
Steel Hinge 28/1" - Left	 Each	 13	 23-250L
Steel Hinge 28/1" - Fixed	 Each	 13	 23-250*
Steel Hinge 28/1" - Right	 Each	 13	 23-250R
*Order 23-250L & 23-250R
**Order 23-251L & 23-251R
***Order 23-252L & 23-252R
Recommended Fasteners (Order Separately)

s
Pivot Joints
Ordering Information
Series Description Unit Weight (g) (Clear) (Black)
40
Pivot Joint Each 370 23-010 23-010B
Pivot Joint with Clamp Handle Each 410 23-014 23-014B
30, 28
Pivot Joint Each 110 23-013 23-013B
Pivot Joint with Clamp Handle Each 180 23-015 23-015B
1.5”
Pivot Joint Each 320 23-262
Pivot Joint with Clamp Handle Each 410 23-263
1”

s
Latches
Ordering Information
Description	 Unit 	 Weight (g)	 Part #
Cam 35-10 (offset 8)	 Each	 22	 23-140Z3
Cam 35-16 (offset 2)	 Each	 22	 23-140Z4
Cam 35-8 (offset 10)	 Each	 18	 23-140Z5
Cam 35-20 (offset -2)	 Each	 20	 23-140Z6
Hooked Cam	 Each	 13	 23-142Z1
1 Spare Key for 23-038/23-040 & 23-134/23-144	 Each	 4	 23-140Z1
2 Square Key for 23-135/23-145	 Each	 4	 23-140Z2
Door Stop - Straight
[23-124]
Add a door stop to swinging door to
create a positive stop.